instructions are delivered is hereby empowered to act under this Agreement.  The parties 
hereto agree to perform all acts reasonably necessary to close this escrow within sixty 
(60) days following the opening of escrow. 

2. (A) OCTA shall pay the undersigned Grantor the sum of Seventy-Two Thousand Four Hundred 

Eighty Dollars and Zero Cents ($72,480.00) for the Property Interests conveyed by 
Document Nos. 104163-1, 104163-2, 104163-3, and 104165-1 when title to said Property 
Interests vests in OCTA subject to all matters disclosed on any of the title report(s) 
connected with the Property Interests (Commonwealth Land Title Company order